PRINCE GEORGE’S COUNTY
COMMISSION FOR ANIMAL CONTROL
HEARING DOCKET

Wednesday, October 22, 2025
Meeting ID: https://mypgc.zoom.us/j/85784331564

No.

No.

198-25
198-25 1-P

185-25

Join Zoom Meeting
https://mypgc.zoom.us/j/85784331564

Meeting ID: 857 8433 1564

Passcode: 962812

One tap mobile

+13017158592,,85784331564# US (Washington DC)
8778535247,,85784331564# US Toll-free

Morning Session 9:30 AM

DEREK LOWE
V.
PRINCE GEORGE’S COUNTY, MD

CHARGES:

The Prince George’s County Animal Services Division is requesting a Dangerous
dog hearing for the above listed animal(s). Allegedly on September 23, 2025, the
above listed dog escaped from the front door of the owner’s home and attacked
Ms. Patterson unprovoked, as she was entering her own home next door. Ms.
Patterson sustained multiple bite injuries to her left leg that required sutures and
extended medical care. This is in violation of Section 3-131 “Manner of Keeping;
Prohibition of Nuisances’; Section 3-132 ‘Public Nuisance Conditions’; Section
3-135 “‘Animals at large prohibited’; Section 3-136 ‘Dangerous Animals’; Section
3-142 ‘Irresponsible Pet Owner’; Section 3-182 ‘Potentially Dangerous Animals’;
and Section 3-186 ‘Vaccination of Dogs, Cats, and ferrets’.

CITY OF GREENBELT, MD
V.
ALFRED MATHEWS

CHARGES:

The City of Greenbelt Animal Services is requesting an Animal Control
Commission hearing regarding the above listed dogs who were impounded on
September 9th, 2025, from 9170 Springhill Lane Greenbelt, MD 20770. Animal
services were requested to conduct a welfare check of all animals inside the home
due to malnourishment. This is in violation of Prince George’s County Code:
Section 3-131 ‘Manner of Keeping; Prohibition of Nuisances’(A) (1) Proper
Food (6) Proper Care (7) Proper Veterinary Care (8) Proper Grooming

Sec. 3-142. — ‘Irresponsible owners’ (A) (3) they fail to provide proper care and
treatment for an animal 3-145 ‘License Ferret, Dog and Cat licenses’

Section 3-180 ‘Animal Cruelty and Neglect; Prohibited’ (A)
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Section 3-186 “Vaccination of Dogs, Cats, and Ferrets’

Afternoon Session 1:00 PM

No. 141-25 VA MATHES PRIESTER
V.
STEPHEN BARD

CHARGES:

Allegedly, Mr. Bard’s two dogs were outside, unleashed when they attacked Mr.
Priester’s dog on June 3, 2025. Mr. Priester’s dog sustained severe injuries
because of the attack and needed emergency veterinary care. This is in violation
of Section 3-131 ‘Manner of Keeping; Prohibition of Nuisances’; Section 3-132
‘Public Nuisance Conditions’; Section 3-135 ‘Animals at large prohibited’;
Section 3-136 ‘Dangerous Animal’; Section 3-142 ‘Irresponsible Pet Owner’;
Section 3-145 ‘Ferret, dog, and cat license’; Section 3-182 ‘Potentially Dangerous
Animals’; Section 3-186 ‘Vaccination of dogs, cats, and ferrets’ of the Prince
George's County Code.

No. 180-25 VA LISA FLOYD
V.
CHARLENE WILLIS

CHARGES:

Allegedly, Ms. Willis’ two, mixed breed dogs had attacked her dog on August 2,
2025, and most recently, August 4, 2025. This is in violation of Section 3-131,
“Manner of Keeping Animals”; Section 3-132 ‘Public Nuisance Conditions’;
Section 3-135 “Running at large prohibited”; Section 3-136 ‘Dangerous
Animals’; Section 3-142 ‘Irresponsible Pet Owner’; Section 3-145 ‘Ferret, dog,
and cat licenses’; and Section 3-182 ‘Potentially Dangerous Animals’ of the
Prince George's County Code.

No. 201-25 VA MICHAEL ROWE
V.
TIERRA BOULWARE

CHARGES:

Allegedly, Ms. Boulware’s gray and white, Pit Bull had bitten and scratched Mr.
Rowe. This is in violation of Section 3-132 ‘Public Nuisance Conditions’;
Section 3-135 ‘Animals at large prohibited’; Section 3-136 ‘Dangerous Animal’;
Section 3-142 ‘Irresponsible Pet Owner’; Section 3-145 ‘Ferret, dog, and cat
license’; Section 3-182 ‘Potentially Dangerous Animals’; Section 3-185.01 ‘Pit
Bull Terriers’ Section 3-186 ‘Vaccination of dogs, cats, and ferrets’ of the Prince
George's County Code.
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